

Judicial Council of California

Please visit courts website: www.courts.ca.gov to view live meeting on May 17, 2024

Subject Details (With Text)

Meeting materials are available through

File #: 17-105 **Version:** 1

Type: Budget Proposal Status: Passed

File created: 6/19/2017 In control: Judicial Council

On agenda: 7/28/2017 Final action: 7/28/2017

Title: Access to Visitation Grant Program: Program Funding Reallocation from Lead Grantee Court to

Collaborative Partner Court in Final Year of Three-Year Funding Cycle (Action Required)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20170728-17-105

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/28/2017	1	Judicial Council	approved	Pass

Title

Access to Visitation Grant Program: Program Funding Reallocation from Lead Grantee Court to Collaborative Partner Court in Final Year of Three-Year Funding Cycle (Action Required)

Summary

The Family and Juvenile Law Advisory Committee recommends that the Judicial Council approve the reallocation and distribution of a maximum of \$45,000 from the funds previously awarded to the lead administering court, the Superior Court of Mendocino County, to their collaborative partner court, the Superior Court of Del Norte County, for the contract period of fiscal year (FY) 2017-2018. The Access to Visitation contract period for FY 2017-2018 began on April 1, 2017, and ends on March 31, 2018. The funding reallocation will support and facilitate the continuation of Access to Visitation Grant Program services for noncustodial parents and their children through supervised visitation and exchange services, and parent education. Family Code section 3204(b)(2) requires the Judicial Council to determine funding allocation awards to the superior courts.

Recommendation

The Family and Juvenile Law Advisory Committee recommends that the Judicial Council reallocate a maximum of \$45,000 from the lead administering court, the Superior Court of Mendocino County, to their collaborative partner court, the Superior Court of Del Norte County, for the contract period of April 1, 2017, through March 31, 2018.